
            2015 RNP Meeting Schedule  

 

 
 
 
 
   

January 
Monday, January 5, 2015: Mayor’s Ceremonial Room, 7th floor of City Hall 
Saturday, January 10, 2015: Retreat, Fairmount Park Boat House, 2601 Fairmount Blvd  

Ward 
1 

February 
Monday, February 2, 2015: Hunt Park, 4015 Jackson Street,   
 

 
       5 

 

March 
Monday, March 2, 2015: Loma Vista Middle School, 11050 Arlington Avenue 
 

 
7  

April 
Monday, April 6, 2015: Mayor’s Ceremonial Room, 7th floor of City Hall 
 

 
1 
 

May 
Monday, May 4, 2015: Bobby Bonds Community Center,2060 University Avenue 
 

 
       2 

 

June 
Monday, June 1, 2015: Hillcrest High School, 11800 Indiana Avenue 
 

 
6 
 

July 
Monday, July 13, 2015: Mayor’s Ceremonial Room, 7th floor of City Hall 
 

 
1 
 

August  
No Meeting 
 

 

September 
Monday, September 14, 2015: Joyce Jackson Community Center, 5505 Dewey Avenue 
Leadership Academy:  Ysmael Villegas Community Center 

 
3 
 

October 
Monday, October 5, 2015: Mayor’s Ceremonial Room, 7th floor of City Hall 
Leadership Academy:  Ysmael Villegas Community Center 

 
1 
 

November 
Monday, November 2, 2015: Orange Terrace Community Center, 20010 Orange Terrace  
Parkway 

 
4 
 

December - Annual Meeting and Board Member Elections 
Monday, December 7, 2015: La Sierra Community Center, 4600 La Sierra Avenue 

 
7 
 

 
  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

The RNP Board meets on the first Monday of each month, at 6:30 pm, unless that falls on a holiday.  The 
meeting will be moved to second Monday of the month in that case.  There is no meeting in August.  For more 
information, call the Neighborhoods Division at (951) 826-5168.   


